Lateral entry

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates (Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2013-14) 1015 994 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 692 119 150000 (One Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

245

(2014-15) 1029 1015 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 738 365 168000 (One Lakh Sixty
Eight Thousand)

298

(2015-16) 1322 1314 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18) 900 414 187500 (One Lakh
Eighty Seven Thousand
Five Hundred)

428

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2015-16) 152 142 (2015-16) 123 55 120000 (One Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

14

(2016-17) 159 127 (2016-17) 95 37 138000 (One Lakh Thirty
Eight Thousand)

6

(2017-18) 40 40 (2017-18) 15 6 122000 (One Lakh Twenty
Two Thousand)

8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

(2014-15) 383 301 (2015-16) 211 18 171000 (One Lakh Seventy
one Thousand)

77

(2015-16) 430 394 (2016-17) 262 140 168000 (One Lakh Sixty
Eight Thousand)

36

(2016-17) 428 375 (2017-18) 263 126 175000 (One Lakh Seventy
Five Thousand)

20

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 50

Part Time 80

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

3139906 (Thirty One Lakh Thirty Ni
ne Thousand Nine Hundred and Si
x)

2597261 (Twenty Five Lakh Ninety
Seven Thousand Two Hundred and
Sixty One)

1612836 (Sixteen Lakh Twelve Tho
usand Eight Hundred and Thirty Si
x)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 168059227 (Sixteen Crore Eighty La
kh Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundr
ed and Twenty Seven)

141551389 (Fourteen Crore Fifteen
Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hu
ndred and Eighty Nine)

127871517 (Twelve Crore Seventy
Eight Lakh Seventy One Thousand
Five Hundred and Seventeen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

24420091 (Two Crore Forty Four La
kh Twenty Thousand and Ninety O
ne)

26654916 (Two Crore Sixty Six Lak